900220033 04/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John D. King		04/04/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	King Oil Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	12314 Huyett Lane	
City:	Hagerstown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2415252	MAGNUM MOLY
Registration Number:	2430801	KING OIL COMPANY
Registration Number:	3204876	NT OIL ADDITIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)388-2252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 301.388.2252
Email: Ruth@FinchMark.com
Correspondent Name: Ruth Mae Finch
Address Line 1: 424 Carona Place

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth Mae Finch
Signature:	/RMF/
Date:	04/11/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=John King Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0648 OF \$90.00 2415252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John D. King located at 12304 Huyett Lane Hagerstown Maryland, 21740 (Assignor) is the title owner of the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations:

"MAGNUM MOLY" Registration No. 2,415,252,

"KING OIL COMPANY" Registration No. 2,430,801, and

"NT OIL ADDITIVE" Registration No. 3,204,876.

AND WHEREAS, King Oil Company having a principal place of business at 12314 Huyett Lane Hagerstown Maryland 21740 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to the registrations identified herein, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 4th

day of April, 2012.

By: \

John D. King

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 04/11/2012